interest of Tenant) remains in possession of the Premises after the expiration or termination of this 
Lease, Tenant shall continue to comply with or perform all the terms and obligations of Tenant under 
this Lease, except that the monthly Base Rent during Tenant’s holding over shall be one hundred 
five percent (105%) of the Base Rent payable in the last full month prior to such holding over. 
Acceptance by Landlord of rent after such termination shall not constitute a renewal of this Lease. 

24. Force Majeure.   No liability shall result to either Party from such Party’s delay in performance or

[...]

TERM 

The term of this Agreement shall be from May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2045.  Nothing in 
this Agreement shall be interpreted as requiring either party to renew or extend this Agreement. 

IV.  FISCAL PROVISIONS 

A.  COUNTY will provide $575,910 (Five Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Ten Dollars) from the BHBH-infrastructure funding for the renovation and 
construction to create twelve (12) beds at the Access Center.  

B. CONTRACTOR shall submit one original and one copy of each invoice to the 
COUNTY’S, [DEPT/DIV NAME], at the address referenced above.